15 W DC-DC Converter P15H-Series
● Wide 2:1 Input Range
● 1600 VDC Isolation
● MTBF >1 Mio Hours
● Continuous Short Circuit Protection
● Efficiency up to 91 %
● 15 mA no load Input Current
● Soft Start

Input current
Output voltage
[VDC]
Output current
[mA]
Efficiency typ.
[%]
Capacitor
Load
[µF]
no load
[mA]
full load
[mA]
Single output
P15H123R3S 9...18 15 1310 3.3 0…4000 86 4700
P15H125R1S 9...18 15 1465 5.1 0…3000 89 3300
P15H1212S 9...18 15 1435 12.0 0…1250 89 600
P15H1215S 9...18 15 1420 15.0 0…1000 90 400
P15H243R3S 18...36 10 645 3.3 0…4000 87 4700
P15H245R1S 18...36 10 730 5.1 0…3000 89 3300
P15H2412S 18...36 10 710 12.0 0…1250 90 600
P15H2415S 18...36 10 700 15.0 0…1000 91 400
P15H483R3S 36...75 5 330 3.3 0…4000 86 4700
P15H485R1S 36...75 5 370 5.1 0…3000 88 3300
P15H4812S 36...75 5 360 12.0 0…1250 89 600
P15H4815S 36...75 5 360 15.0 0…1000 89 400
Dual output
P15H1205D 9...18 15 1490 ±5.0 ±0…1500 86 2 x 1500
P15H1212D 9...18 15 1420 ±12.0 ±0…625 90 2 x 290
P15H1215D 9...18 15 1420 ±15.0 ±0…500 90 2 x 200
P15H2405D 18...36 10 745 ±5.0 ±0…1500 86 2 x 1500
P15H2412D 18...36 10 710 ±12.0 ±0…625 90 2 x 290
P15H2415D 18...36 10 710 ±15.0 ±0…500 90 2 x 200
P15H4805D 36...75 5 370 ±5.0 ±0…1500 86 2 x 1500
P15H4812D 36...75 5 360 ±12.0 ±0…625 89 2 x 290
P15H4815D 36...75 5 355 ±15.0 ±0…500 90 2 x 200
Typical application circuit
Page 1 of 3
Deutschland: Schweiz:
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355